s

Contents

Introduction Convivencia
M. Somasundram

1.  15Issues of the Northern Ireland Experience
Relevant to Sri Lanka
G. L. Peiris

2. The Northern Ireland Agreement as a
Model for Divided Societies
Thomas G. Fraser

3. Did Women make a Difference? The Northemn
Ireland Women's Coalition in the Peace Process
Carmel Roulston

4.  The Northern Ireland Agreement:
Thimpu Principles Applied to a Society with

Two Mind Sets?
M. Somasundram

5. Issues from Northern Ireland Experience:
Relevance to Sri Lanka Considered
J. Charitha Ratwatte

Documents

Appendix A : Northern Ireland Agreement

Appendix B : (a) Ministers Draft Constitution 1944

\4

12

27

42

67

82

141



(b) The Ceylon (Constitution) Order in

Counci 1946

Appendix C : Sinhala and Tamil as Official Languages

1.

8.

Appendix D :

Appendix E :

State Council

Motion of G. K.W. Perera
Motion of J. R. Jayewardene
Motion of V. Nalliah

The Official Language Act
No. 33 of 1956

Tamil Language (Special Provisions)
Act No. 28 of 1958

Constitution of Sri Lanka (1972) -
Language Provisions

Constitution of Sri Lanka (1977) -
Language Provisions

16th Amendment to Constitution
(1988) - Language Provisions

Government Proposals for
Constitutional Reforms
(1997) -Language Provisions

Official Language C-ommission
(1991) - Selected Provisions

Bandaranaike -
Chelvanayakam Pact 1957

Federal Party Resolutions -
28th July 1957

vi

141

144
144

146

147

150

153

159

164

172

181

185



Appendix F :
Appendix G :

Appendix H :

Appendix I :
Appendix J :
Appendix K :
Appendix L :
Appendix M :

Appendix N

Appendix O :

Statement of Minimum Demands by
Federal Party to UNP and SLFP (1960)

Dudley Senanayake -
Chelvanayakam Pact (1965)

Buddhism as Official Religion

1. Constituton - 1972

2. Constitution - 1978

3.  Government Proposals for
Constitutional Reforms (1997)

Vaddukoddai Resolution 1976
Annexure C

Indo - Sri Lanka Agreement (1987)
Mangala Moonesinghe Report (1992)
Interim Report - Parliamentary Select

Committee

Speech V. Prabhakaran - National
Heroes Day 27. 11. 98.

: Interview with President

Kumaratunga (1/1/99) (Frontline)
Interview with Leader of the Opposition

Ranil Wickremasinghe (1/1/99) -
(Frontline)

vii

188

191

193

194

202

205

217

225

232

23]



