Contents

	Introduction Convivencia M. Somasundram	iχ
1.	15 Issues of the Northern Ireland Experience Relevant to Sri Lanka G. L. Peiris	1
2.	The Northern Ireland Agreement as a Model for Divided Societies Thomas G. Fraser	12
3.	Did Women make a Difference? The Northern Ireland Women's Coalition in the Peace Process Carmel Roulston	27
4.	The Northern Ireland Agreement: Thimpu Principles Applied to a Society with Two Mind Sets? M. Somasundram	42
5.	Issues from Northern Ireland Experience: Relevance to Sri Lanka Considered J. Charitha Ratwatte	67
	Documents	
App	endix A: Northern Ireland Agreement	82
App	endix B: (a) Ministers Draft Constitution 1944	141

(b) The Ceylon (Constitution) Order in	
Counci 1946	141
Appendix C: Sinhala and Tamil as Official Languages 1. State Council Motion of G. K.W. Perera Motion of J. R. Jayewardene Motion of V. Nalliah	144 144
 The Official Language Act No. 33 of 1956 	146
3. Tamil Language (Special Provisions) Act No. 28 of 1958	147
 Constitution of Sri Lanka (1972) - Language Provisions 	150
 Constitution of Sri Lanka (1977) - Language Provisions 	153
6. 16th Amendment to Constitution (1988) - Language Provisions	159
7. Government Proposals for Constitutional Reforms (1997) -Language Provisions	164
8. Official Language Commission (1991) - Selected Provisions	172
Appendix D: Bandaranaike - Chelvanayakam Pact 1957	181
Appendix E: Federal Party Resolutions - 28th July 1957	185

	Statement of Minimum Demands by Federal Party to UNP and SLFP (1960)	188
	Dudley Senanayake - Chelvanayakam Pact (1965)	191
	Buddhism as Official Religion 1. Constituton - 1972 2. Constitution - 1978 3. Government Proposals for Constitutional Reforms (1997)	193
Appendix I:	Vaddukoddai Resolution 1976	194
Appendix J:	Annexure C	202
Appendix K:	Indo - Sri Lanka Agreement (1987)	205
]	Mangala Moonesinghe Report (1992) Interim Report - Parliamentary Select Committee	217
	Speech V. Prabhakaran - National Heroes Day 27. 11. 98.	225
• •	Interview with President Kumaratunga (1/1/99) (Frontline)	232
F	Interview with Leader of the Opposition Ranil Wickremasinghe (1/1/99) - (Frontline)	257